B097 Modular Devices
M
od
ul
ar
 D
ev
ic

Enterprise code
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGCH1N series modular contactors (hereinafter referred to as contactors) are mainly used in AC 50Hz (or
60Hz) power circuit with a rated working voltage up to 400V, rated working current up to 63A under use
category AC-7a, and rated working current up to 20A under use category AC-7b to control the household
appliances and low-inductance micro-inductance loads with similar purposes, and also can be used to control
the household motor loads, and in this case the control power should be reduced accordingly.
The contactor is not used to break short-circuit current, so appropriate short-circuit protective device should
be selected during operation.
The products are used in power distribution places such as homes, hotels, apartments, shopping malls and
urban lighting systems to realize automatic control functions.
Available Standard: IEC/EN 61095, IEC/EN 60947-4-1
B098Modular Devices
M
odular D
evices
Stock Code
605066
3.1 Classified according to the number of poles: contactors are divided into 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P.
3.2 The basic parameters of the contactor are listed in Table 1.
3.3 The basic parameters of accessory auxiliary contacts are listed in Table 2.
Table 1
Table 2
3  Technical Parameters
Parameter
Auxiliary contact group
TGCH1N-AS20、11、02
Ue/Ie
AC - 12 AC240V/5A
AC - 15 AC230V/2A
DC - 13 DC130V/1A
Resistive current Ith(A) 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp(kV) 4
Rated insulation voltage Ui(V) 500
Mechanical life (10,000 times) 600
Electrical life (10,000 times) 30
TGCH1N Series Modular Contactor
Parameter
Product model
16A 20A 25A   32A 40A 63A 100A
Rated operating current Ie (A)
AC-7a 16  20 25 32 40 63 100
AC-7b 6     7 9 12 15 20 -
Resistive current Ith (A) 25 25 25 63 63 63 100
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV) 4 6
Withstand overload current capacity Icw (A) 8Ie (AC-7b), 10s
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 500
Rated operating voltage Ue (V) 250В(1P, 2P), 400В(3P, 4P)
Number of main contacts
1P 10(1NO), 01(1NC)
2P 20(2NO), 11(1NO1NC), 02(2NC)
3P 30(3NO)
4P 40(4NO), 22(2NO2NC), 31(3NO1NC)
Control power
Pe (kW)
AC-7a
230В 3,5 4,5 5,5 7,2 9 14 22
400В 6,5 10 16 21 26 40 40
AC-7b
230В 1,4 1,6 2 2,8 3,7 5 -
400В 2,4 2,8 4 8,5 11 15 -
Wiring screw spec. M3.5 M5 M7
Tightening torque (N.m) 0,8 3,5
Connecting wire (mm2) 1,5~4 6~16 6~35
Mechanical life (10,000 times) 600
Electrical life (10,000 times) 10 5
Rated control power voltage Us (V) AC(50/60Гц):24, 48, 110, 230
Rated limit short circuit current Iq (Ka) 3
Recommended SCPD model
TGB1N-63 TGB1N-125
1P C16 1P C20 1P C25 1P C32 1P C40 1P C63 1P C100